1
®
FN4931.1
ISL6553
Microprocessor CORE Voltage Regulator
Multi-Phase Buck PWM Controller
The ISL6553 multi-phase PWM control IC together with its
companion gate drivers, the HIP6601, HIP6602 or HIP6603

Processing Moisture Sensitive Surface Mount Devices
(SMDs)”
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP. (oC) PACKAGE
PKG. DWG.
#
ISL6553CB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
ISL6553CBZ (Note) 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M16.15
ISL6553EVAL1 Evaluation Platform
*Add “-T” suffix to part number for tape and reel packaging.
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding
compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate termination finish, which
is compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free
products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or
exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J Std-020B.
Pinout
ISL6553 (SOIC)
TOP VIEW
VID3
VID2
VID1